
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3852
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009
WIND ENERGY GENERATION
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct any survey to assess the potential of wind energy generation at the Hills of Satpura located on the border of Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh and Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): Yes,Sir.The Ministry's Centre for Wind Energy Technology (C-WET), Chennai carries out Wind Resource Assessment on a continuous basis in the country to find out potential sites for wind power projects.The C-WET has studied 14 locations in the hills of Satpura region.

(b): The details are given at Annexure.
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